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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Direclor

RAFAT A SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

Certified Mail # P 113 815 224

11/23/92
STID# 1702

Notice of Requirement

James A Phillipsen
3111 Marina Dr.
Alameda, Ca 94501

Randy Begier

Mobil 0il Corporation
3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700
Burbank, Ca 91505-4331

Alameda Max's Auto Svc. Sta.
1357 High st.

Alameda, CA 94501

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Qakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

to Reimburse

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2
Contact Person
Contact Company

SITE

Date First Reported 11/18/87
Substance: Gasoline
Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of

releases from underground storage tanks.

The leglslature has

authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground

storage tanks.

remedial action at the above site are funded,
The above individual(s)

the Federal Trust Fund.

The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or

in whole or in part, from
or entity(ies) have

been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation

and cleanup of the above site.

to Title 42 of the United States Code,
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code,

YOU ARE HERERY NOTIFIED that pursuant

and Sections
the above

Section 6991b(h) (6)

Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup

of the above underground storage tank site,

and the above Responsible

Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
recelpt of a detalled invoice from the State Water Resources Control

Beard.

Please contact Juliet M Shin, Hazardous Materials Specialist
at this office if you have any guestions concerning this matter.

Edg;% B. Howell III, Chief

Contract PrOJect Dlrector

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use:

Add: X Reason: New Case




ALAME. COUNTY ~ DEPARTMENT OF EN.RONMENTAL HEALTH

HAZARDOUS MATERTIALS DIVISION

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

SITE

StID: 1702

Alameda Max's Auto Svc.
1357 High St.

Alameda, CA 94501

James A Phillipsen
3111 Marina Dr.

Alameda,

Ca 94501

Randy Begier
Mobil 0il Corporation

3800 W. Alameda,
Burbank, Ca

Ste 700
91505-4331

Max Pallen

830 Crocus Drive

San Leandro, Ca

94579

Waldemar Zielinski

20501 Forest Ave.

castro Valley, Ca

94546

Larry Wallace

P. 0. Box 1184

El Cerrito, Ca

94530

John Rydman

7613 Canterbury LIn.

Dublin,

Ca 94568

Sta.

Date First Reported 11/18/87
Gasoline

Substance:
Petroleum (X)Yes

Responsible Party
Property Owner

#1

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#2

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#3

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#4

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#5

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#6

11/23/92 .




P 213 815 224
Receipt for
- Certified Mail

w W0 Insurance Coverage Provided

Skm— ’ .
peTEDStIES Do not use for International Mail

1n o (See Reverse)
(M) LT
James A Phillipsen

Street ard No

3111 Marina Drive

PO State and ZIF Code

Alameda CA 94501

Postage $

Cortilied fee

Special Delivery | ee

Restacted Deavery Fee

O'_) W'tum Recept Showing

gy | to Whormn & Date Delivered

:, Return Receipt Showing to Whom,

g Date and Addréssen’s Address

T | TOTAL Postage

d & lees $

8 Postmark or Date

[44]

E

=

c

[

73]

o
SENDER: e h .
+ Complste items 1 ar 1 for additiona) services. alsg s to receive the
s Campletas ltams 3, ab__4 & b. followin,__ srvices {for an extra
L

Print your name and address on the raverse of this form so that we can feo):
return this card to you. *
» Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space 1. [J Addressee’s Address
doas not pe!rq,}i.t.
+ Write "Reirn Receipt Requested’’ on the malipiece below the article number. 2 R N :

. estricted Deliv
¢ Tha ﬂaturh’heceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date D ery

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
(VD) #1702 P 113 815 224
. s 4b. Service Type

James A 1_)hl 1 lleen ) Registered L) Insured

3111 Marina Drive K} Certified [ cob

Alameda CA 94501 T Express Mail [} Return Receipt for

£ Merchandise

7. Date leeliv I
Y
8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

15 your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, Docember 1991 = usero w75  DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

Certified Mail # P 113 815 225

11/23/92
STID# 1702

Notice of Reguirement

James A Phillipsen
3111 Marina Dr.
Alameda, Ca 94501

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control! Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Cakland, CA 94621

(510} 271-4530

to Reimburse

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Randy Begier

Mobil 0il Corporation
3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700
Burbank, Ca 91505-4331

Responsible Party #2
Contact Person
Contact Company

Date First Reported 11/18/87
Substance: Gasoline
Petroleum: (X)Yes

Alameda Max's Auto Svc. Sta.
1357 High St. SITE
Alameda, CA 94501

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site 1nvest1gatlon or
remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above 1nd1v1dual(s) or entity(ies) have
been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
receépt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control
Board.

Please contact Juliet M Shin, Hazardous Materlals Specialist
at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

e f 2

Edga B. Howell IIY, cChief
Contract Progect Director

cc:  Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: L_ Add: X Reason: New Case




ALAMEQ COUNTY ~ DEPARTMENT OF ENQRONMENTAL HEALTH

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

StIp: 1702

1357 High St.

Alameda, CA 94501

James A Phillipsen
3111 Marina Dr.
Alameda, Ca 94501

Randy Begier

Mcobil 0il Corporation
3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700
Burbank, Ca 91505-4331
Max Pallen

830 Creocus Drive

San Leandro, Ca 94579
Waldemar Zielinski

20501 Forest Ave.

Castro Valley, Ca 94546
Larry Wallace

P. O, Box 1184

El Cerrito, Ca 94530
John Rydman

7613 Canterbury Ln.
Dublin, Ca 94568

SITE Alameda Max's Auto Svce.

Sta.

11/23/92

Date First Reported 11/18/87
Substance: Gasoline

Petroleum (X)Yes

Responsible Party
Property Owner

#1

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#2

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#3

Responéible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#4

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#5

T

Respoﬁsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#6
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PS Form 3800, June 1891

P 313 815

geb

Receipt for
Certified Mail

w No Insurance Coverage Provided

Pl#;i{)smzs Do not use for international Mail

{See Reverse)

Sent 1o

Bandy Begier

Stregt and Mo

3800 W Alameda Ste T0(

PO, Stae and 2IP Code

Burbank CA 9

1505-4331

Postage

$

Cattbied Foo

Spacin Denvery Feg

Bestricted Dewvery Feo

Return fec mipt $nosong
10 Whorn & Date Delivered

Heturn Rece Showing o Whorn
Date and Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postag
& Frees

Poshmiark or Date

delivered.

SENDER:
* Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
» Complete items 3, and 4a & b.

+ Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can fee):
return this card to you.

« Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space
does not permit.

s Write YReturn Receipt Requested’’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
s TheReturn Recalpt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

1. [0 Addressee’s Address

2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an extra

3. Article Addressed to:

Randy Bepier
Mobil Oil Corporation
3800 W Alameda Ste 700
Burbank CA 91505-4331

(IM) #1702

4a, . Article Number

P 1i3 815 225

[ Registered
Certified

4h. Service Type

] Express Mail

7. Date r 1992

[ msured

T cop

[J Return Receipt for
Merchandise

5. Signature (Addressee)

e

6. Signature {Agent’

N

8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

-

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

;

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1991 = u.s.e%mz-sw-sso DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Diractar

RAFAT A, SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Certified Mail # P 113 815 226 State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Ciean Water Programs
11/23/92 UST Lecal Oversight Program
STID#F 1702 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Qakland, CA 84621
(510) 271-4530
Notice of Requirement to Reimburse,
James & Phillipsen Responsible Party #1
3111 Marina Dr. Property Owner
Alameda, Ca 94501
Randy Begier -
Mobil 0il Corporation Responsible Party #2
3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700 Contact Person
Burbank, Ca 91505-4331 Contact Company
Alameda Max's Auto Svc. Sta. Date First Reported 11/18/87
1357 High St. SITE Substance: Gasoline
Alameda, CA 94501 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaklng Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) prov1des funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or
remedlal action at the above sgite are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have
been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED +that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the akove
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Respon51ble
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
receipt of a detailed invoice from the state Water Resources Control

Beard.

Please contact Juliet M Shin, Hazardous Materials Specialist
at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

Edg;% B. Howell III, Chief

Contract Progect Dlrector

cc:  Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: ] Add: X Reason: New Case




SRS Wt AL L A AR S AL e T e

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

1357 High St.

Alameda, CA 94501

James A Phillipsen
3111 Marina Dr.
Alameda, Ca 94501

Randy Begier

Mobil 0il Corporation
3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700
Burbank, Ca 91505-4331
Max Pallen

830 Crocus Drive

San Leandro, Ca 94579
Waldemar Zielinski

20501 Forest Ave.

Castro Valley, Ca 94546
Larry Wallace

P. O. Box 1184

El Cerrito, Ca 94530
John Rydman

7613 Canterbury Ln.
Dublin, Ca 94568

StID: 1702 Date First Reported 11/18/87
SITE Alameda Max's Auto Svc. Sta. Substance: Gasolilne
Petroleum (X)Yes

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #3
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #4
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #5
Contact Person
Contact Conpany

Responsible Party #6
Contact Person
Contact Company




e

P 113 aLs
Receipt for

22h

1 Certified Mail
n No Insurance Coverage Provided

suroswres Do not use for International Mail

{See Reverse)

(M) #1702

Sent o

Max Pallen

|

Sweet gnd No

830 Crocus Drive

—

PO State and 2P Code

San Leandro CA

94579

Pastnne

$

Certhied Foe

snecin Delivery Fea

Rosticied Denvery, fop

-

fleturn Recept Shawing
o Whom & Date Delwered

Return Recempt Showng to Whom,
Oate, and Adgressee & Address

FOTAL Prstage
& tees

Postmiark or Date

! P8 Farm 2800, June 1991

a?

Isyour RETURN ADDRESS completed on the revarse sid

SENDER:

¢ Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
* Complete items 3, and 4a & b,

* Print your neme and address on the reverse of this form so that we can

return this card to you.

* Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space

does not permit. " -,

* Write "ﬂeturﬁﬁgceipt Requested”’ on the mailpiece below the articie number |
aipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

* The Return
dalivered,

| also wish io recelve the
following services (for an extra
fee):

1. {J Addressee’s Address

2. [J Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addrassed to:

[ 4a. Article Number

(M) #1702 P 113 815 228
Wox Pallen 4b. Service Type
830 Crocus Drive Vi Registered ] Insured
San Leandro CA 94579 7 | K Certified 7 cop
(1 Express Main [ Return Receipt for
erchandise

7.

Mk £ (hle L5

Date of Delivary

[{~RE- IR

5. Signature (AdHressog)

6. Signature {Agent

8. Addressee’s Address

ENUPI . N I

(Only if requested
and fes is paid)

B
N s
{

PS Form 3811, December 1991 # Usepo. 1982-307-540

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT,

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

!



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

BRAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTCR

Certified Mail # P 113 815 227

11/23/92
STID# 1702

Notice of Requirement

James A Phllllpsen
3111 Marina Dr.
Alameda, Ca 94501

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Rescurces Controt Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

USET Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Oakland, CA 4821

{51Q) 271-4530

to Reimburse

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Randy Begier
Mobil 0il Corporation Responsible Party #2
3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700 Contact Person
Burbank, Ca 91505-4331 Contact Company

Alameda Max's Auto Svc. Sta. Date First Reported 11/18/87
1357 High St. SITE| Substance: Gasoline
Alameda, CA 94501 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or
remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above 1nd1v1dual(s) or entity(ies) have
been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED +that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h)(6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Cocde, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Respon51b1e
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
Eeceépt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control
oar

Please contact Juliet M Shin, Hazardous Materials Spec1allst
at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

T

Edgdf B, Howell III, Chief
Contract Pro;ect Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: Add: X Reason: New Case




State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs
gsT Loczal Oversight Program

RAFAT A. SHAHID, Assistant Agency Oireclor

ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
AGENCY

DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Directar
T DESARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

- . Hazardous Materials Division
) 80 Swan Way, Am. 200
Qakland, CA 24821
(510) 271-4320 '

March 23, 1882

Dear Sir:
The attached "Notice of Reimbursement" is net a pill. IT is required
by our contract with the State Water Resouces Control Board that we

send this letter to all responsible parties ipvolﬁed”in a }eaking
petroleum underground tank site. You fall into. the following
category:

You (or your contractor/consultant) déposifed funds for us to use
to oversee the tank removal followed by the cleanup. Your cass

has been transfered to the Alameda County Local Ooversight
the

Program. This will involve your being billed arfter :
work has been accomplished. It is directed to all responsibie
parties as the law requires all operators and owners to be

notified.
We will continue to woxk with you to resolve the site remediation in
progress.

If you still have any question please call this office at 271-4530 and
ask Yor the specialist noted in the attached notice.

Sincerely,

Vs & Deer

Thomas F. Peacock, Supexvising HMS
Hazardous Material Division




SENDER: : :
* Complete items 1. andior 2 for additional services. _ | also wish to receive the
* Complete items 3, and 4a & b. following services {for an extra
¢ Print your name and address on the reverse of this form sa nﬁ.n we can ﬂmm— .

return this card to you. i
* Attach this form to the front.of the mailpiece, or on the back if space . ] Addressee’s Address

does not, permit.
.. 55%3 Receipt Requested’” on the a..m_“u_mnm below the mEn_m number, 2. _H_ Restricted Delivery.

"~
..
= .
@ [
o =2
] >
o o
-
: 2
e =2
L - The Receipt will show to whom the article wes defivered and the date : 3
| .m - delive ) . Consult postmaster for fee. m
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A, SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTCR
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

certified Mail # P 113 815 227 State Water Resources Control Board
Division of Clean Water Programs

11/23/92 UST Local Oversight Program
STID# 1702 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Qakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

James A Phillipsen Responsible Party #1
3111 Marina Dr. Property Owner
Alameda, Ca 94501

Randy Begier

Mobil 0il Corporation Responsible Party #2

3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700 Contact Person

Burbank, Ca 91505-4331 Contact Company

Alameda Max's Auto Svc. Sta. Date First Reported 11/18/87
1357 High st. SITE Substance: Gasoline

Alameda, CA 94501 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaklng Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) prov1des funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The legislature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site 1nvest1gatlon or
remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have
been indentified as the party or parties responsible for 1nvestigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Respon51b1e
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control
Board.

Please contact Juliet M Shin, Hazardous Materials Specialist
at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

B. Howell IIT, Chief
Contract PrOJect Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: Add: X Reason: New Case




ALAMEDA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

StID: 1702

1357 High St.

Alameda, CA 94501

James A Phillipsen
3111 Marina Dr.
Alameda, Ca 94501

Randy Begier

Mobil 0il Corporation
3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700
Burbank, Ca 91505-4331
Max Pallen

830 Crocus Drive

San Leandro, Ca 94579
Waldemar Zielinski

20501 Forest Ave.

Castro Valley, Ca 94546
Larry Wallace

P. O. Box 1184

El Cerrito, Ca 94530
John Rydman

7613 Canterbury Ln.
Dublin, Ca 94568

SITE Alameda Max's Auto Svc.

Sta.

11723792

Date First Reported 11/18/87
Substance: Gasoline

Petroleum (X)Yes

Responsible Party
Property Owner

#1

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#2

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#3

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Ceontact Company

#4

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#5

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#6




ALAMA COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF E“RONMENTAL HEALTH

r

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISTON

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

StID: 1702
SITE

1357 High St.

Alameda, CA 94501

James A Phillipsen
3111 Marina Dr.

Alameda, Ca 94501

Randy Begier
Mobil 0il Corporation

3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700

Burbank, Ca 91505-4331

Max Pallen

830 Crocus Drive

San Leandro, Ca 94579
Waldemar Zielinski

20501 Forest Ave.
Castro Valley, Ca 94546

Larry Wallace

P. 0. Box 1184
El Cerrito, Ca 94530

John Rydman

7613 Canterbury Ln.
Dublin, Ca 94568

overage Provided
ntemational Mail

ot use for
Reverse)

p 113 a15 227

Receipt for
Certified Mail

« No insurance C

e Don

e
e
! 1702 See

Alameda Max's Auto Svc.

3

11/23/92

Date First Reported 11/18/87
Substance: Gasoline
Petroleum (X)Yes

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Responsible Party #2
Contact Person

Contact Company

Responsible Party #3
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #4
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #5
Contact Person
Contagt Company

Responsible Party #6
Contact Person

Contact Company

tro

P Code
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ALAMEDA COUNTY ,
HEALTH CARE SERVICES ~

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A. SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

Certified Mail # P 113 815 228

11/23/92 . i ] -
smén#/lvoz \\ L)

D

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Contrel Board

Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program

80 Swan Way, Rm 200

Oakland, CA 94621

{510) 271-4530

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

James A Phillipsen
3111 Marina Dr.

Responsible Party #1
Property Owner

Alameda, Ca 94501

Randy Begier

Mobil 0il Corporation
3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700
Burbank, Ca 91505-4331

" Responsible Party #2
Contact Person
Contact Company

Alameda Max's Auto S;é\ Sta.
1357 High St.
Alameda, CA 94501 \\

S
AY

SITE

Date First Reported 11/18/87
Substance: Gasoline
Petroleum: (X}Yes

™
The federal Petroleum Leakirnig Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides: funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight cgsts associated with the cleanup of

releases from underground storage tanks.

The legislature has

authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground

storage tanks.

remedial action at the above site ake funded,
The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have

the Federal Trust Fund.

The direct and indirect costs of site investigation or

in whole or in part, from

been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation

and cleanup of the above site.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant

to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of ‘the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
receipt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control

Board.

Please contact Juliet M Shin, Hazardous Materials Specialist
at this office if you have any questions concerning this matter.

B. Howell, IIX, Chief
Contract Project Director
SWRCB

cc: Sandra Malos,

SWRCR Use: Add: X Reason: New Case




ALAMEQ COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF EBQRONMENTAL HEALTH
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

11/23/92

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

StiD: 1702 Date First Reported 11/18/87
SITE Alameda Max's Auto Svc. Sta. Substance: Gasoclline
Petroleum (X)Yes

1357 High St.
Alameda, CA 94501

James A Phillipsen
3111 Marina Dr.
Alameda, Ca 94501

Randy Begier

Mobil 01l Corporation
3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700
- Burbank, Ca 91505-4331
Max Pallen

830 Crocus Drive

San Leandro, Ca 94579
Waldemar Zielinski

20501 Forest Ave.

Castro Valley, Ca 94546
Larry Wallace

P. 0. Box 1184

El Cerrito, Ca 94530
John Rydman

7613 Canterbury Ln.
Dublin, Ca 94568

Responsible Party #1
Property COwner

Responsible Party #2
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #3
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #4
Contact Person
Contact Company

Responsible Party #5
contact Perscon
contact Company

Responsible Party #6
Contact Person
contact Company




P 113 815 =228
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1} Certified Mail
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+ Complata jtems 3, a2 & b. fol!owiswervices {for an extra

* Prist your name and addrass on the reverse of this form so that we can fes}:
return this card to you, :
* Autach this form to the frant of the mailpiecs, or on the back if space 1. 10 Addressee’s Address
does not permit,
4 Write Return Receipt Requasted’’ on the mailpiece betow the articte number : :

* The R;‘g:n Receipt will show to whom the anticle was delivered and the date 2. L) Restricted Delivery
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: . 4a. Article Number
"~ P 113 815 228

Larry Wallace ;
P.O. Box 1184 £
El Cerrito CA 94530/ O con

! ] Return Receipt for

. 3 .
2 ! - Marchandise
ate of Delivery

5. Signature {Addressea} B. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

O insured

6. Signature {Agent)

“Is your RETURN_ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1991 # uS.GF0.: 192.00750 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

RAFAT A, SHAHID, ASST. AGENCY DIRECTOR

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
State Water Resources Control Soard
Division of Clean Water Programs

Certified Mail # P 113 815 229

11/23/92 UST Local Oversight Program
STID# 1702 80 Swan Way, Rm 200
Oakland, CA 94621

(510) 271-4530

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

James A Phillipsen Responsible Party #1
3111 Marina Dr. Property Owner
Alameda, Ca 94501

Randy Begier

Mobil 0il Corporation: Responsible Party #2

3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700 Contact Person

Burbank, Ca 91505-4331 Contact Company

Alameda Max's Auto Svc. Sta. Date First Reported 11/18/87
1357 High St. SITE Substance: Gasoline

Alameda, CA 94501 Petroleum: (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The 1eglslature has
authorized funds to pay the local and state agency administrative and
oversight costs associated with the cleanup of releases from underground
storage tanks. The direct and indirect costs of site 1nvest1gatlon or
remedial action at the above site are funded, in whole or in part, from
the Federal Trust Fund. The above 1nd1v1dual(s) or entlty(les) have
been indentified as the party or parties responsible for investigation
and cleanup of the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant
to Title 42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the above
Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources
Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site
specific oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup
of the above underground storage tank site, and the above Responsible
Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs within 30 days of
receépt of a detailed invoice from the State Water Resources Control
Boar

Please contact Juliet M Shin, Hazardous Materials Spe01allst
at this office if you have any gquestions concerning this matter.

Edg;% B. Howell IXT, Chief

Contract Progect Dlrector

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use: Add: X Reason: New Case




ALAME. COUNTY - DEPARTMENT OF EN.RONMENTAL HEALTH

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

LIST OF RESPONSIBLE PARTIES FOR

StID: 1702

1357 High St.

Alameda, CA 94501

James A Phillipsen
3111 Marina Dr.
Alameda, Ca 94501

Randy Begier

Mokil 0il Coxporation
3800 W. Alameda, Ste 700
Burbank, Ca*' 91505-4331
Max Pallen

830 Crocus Drive

San Leandro, Ca 94579
Waldemar Zielinski

20501 Forest Ave.

castro Valley, Ca 94546
Larry Wallace

P. 0. Box 1184

El Cerrito, Ca 94530
John Rydman

7613 Canterbury In.
Dublin, Ca 94568

SITE Alameda Max's Auto Svec. Sta.

11/23/92

Date First Reported 11/18/87
Substance: Gasoline

Petroleum (X)Yes

Respohsible Party
Property OwneXr

#1

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#2

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#3

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#4

Responsible Party
Contact Ferson
Contact Company

#5

Responsible Party
Contact Person
Contact Company

#6
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ALAMEDA GOUNTY 9 -
ICES

tate Water Resources Control Board
D
HEALTH CARE SERV 0Z Division of Clean Water Programs

AGENCY .7 UST Local Oversight Program
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

December 13, 1991 Qakland, CA 94621
STID# 1702 Wi (510) 271-4320
Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Texaco Refining & Marketing Inc.
ATTN: Rose Coughlin Responsible Party
10 Universal City Plaza Contact Person

Universal City, CA 91608

James A. Phillipsen

3111 Marina Dr. Responsible Party

Alameda, CA 94501 Property QOwner

Alameda Max's Auto Svc. Date First Reported 11/18/87
1357 High St. SITE Substance: gasoline

Alameda, CA 94501 Petroleun (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state
agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the
cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks..... YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title 42 of the United States
Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections 25297.1 and 25360 of the
California Health and Safety Code, the above Responsible Party or
Parties must reimburse the State Water Resources Control Board
not more than 150 percent of the total amount of site specific
oversight costs actually incurred while overseeing the cleanup of
the above underground storage tank site, and the above
Responsible Party or Parties must make full payment of such costs
within 30 days of receipt of a detailed invoice from the State
Water Resources Control Board.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact
this office at 271-4320.

Sincerely,

iii;zas Peacock,téjﬁtgziékﬁg‘HMS

Hazardous Material Division

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use : change: X Reason: New information




tate Water Resources Control Beard
Division of Clean Water Programs

UST Local Oversight Program

ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

certified mailer #P 367 604 595 Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

December 2, 1991 Qakland, CA 94621

STID# 1702 KRR (510) 271-4320

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Texaco Refining & Marketing Inc.
ATTN: Rose Coughlin Responsible Party
10 Universal City Plaza Contact Person

Universal City, CA 91608

James A. Phillipsen

3111 Marina Dr. Responsible Party

Alameda, CA 94501 Property Owner

Max Pallen

1357 High Sst. Responsible Party

Alameda, CA 94501 Operator

Alameda Max's Auto Svc. Date First Reported 11/18/87
1357 High St. SITE Substance: gasoline

Alameda, CA 94501 Petroleum (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund) provides funding to pay the local and state
agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the
cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legisla-
ture has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup of
releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect
costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above sight
are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund.

The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified as
the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of
the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title
42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the
above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water
Resources Control Board not more than 150 percent of the total
amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while
overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank
site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full
payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed
invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact
Thomas Peacock, Supervising Hazardous Material Specialist, at
this office.



. PS F@:SOB, June 1985 #U.8.6.P.0. 1960-234-555

" ” S 31 =foxlszl 5] o] ol 31 = wl o
Notice of Requirement to Reim X ; 2 AR IR =1k m oy
Alameda Max's Auto Service STHEIETHE g7 |BElRR 1
~0 2|=51858
December 2, 1991 = 2] slge8)g2| 2 @ %‘é} 5" - S o
o o | R @ o
Page 2 of 2 | slég|zg) < @ ~5R (7 JggEd
S{ez|FE| > ¢ ol 2z
. glge|z2| ® B8 [P [»viEge T
Sincerely, : 212|282 pE i |5 (PEEQ O
Q 8z la e ya Jx g
am‘ 23 w T |- E(E £ 3
3 = H fomt — 3|
@JO g A A o E2m .0
. w “» 8 '-8 '_EU (V)
Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief ) % @ g
Contract Project Director ~X R 5 z
9 e I
cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCI (701 J
SWRCB Use : add: X Reason: New case

‘ gENdDiH: Gomplate items 1 and 2 when additional services are desir~4, and complete items
and 4.,

Put your address-ii, _ ’'RETURN TO'* Space on the reverse side. Failure «___J this will prevent this
card from being retwfiéda you: The return receint fee will provide you the naria of the person delivered
toend the date.pf deliver; ;:Eq gaditional Tees the following services are available. Consult postmaster
chack-bagles)doRiadditional setvice(s) requested.

1. Show to w?mm!;éa&'w%ﬁate, and addressee’s address. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery

ot e Eddtivarcharge) (Extra charge)

- 3. Article Addressed _fo':. . 4. Article Number
RS ©
James A. Philiipsen 12 1’
P 367 LOY 595 3111 Marina D¥. gpeofSerwce: O
IED MAIL * Registered Insured
HECE:EISER%?E g\ﬁgg-slfnovmin Alameda, CA 94501 Cartifled O coo
MAIL . R i
M See Reverse) xpross Mt [ fotgrn ool
0 Always obtain signature of addressee
3 Senl to TEXACO or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
by . 6. Signature — Address 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if
8 Striebanthll_?ive rsal City P 1z requested and fee paid)
g ang. ZIP. GOBG +
s | P URTEEEERT City, CA 91608
[7/]
3 | postage s
Centied Fee

DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

Speciat Delvery Fee

Restcted Devery Fee . gEaNndDE;H Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items

Put your address in t. AETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Fallure to his will prevent this

Relurn Recepl showing 0 card from being returnto ;ou. The return receipt fea will provide vou the namerat the erson dellverad
19 whom and Date Delwered o~ }o and the date of delivery. For additional fees tée Tollowing services are avallabla, Consult postmaster
or fges and chec

ox(es} for additional setrvice(s) requested.

w .
2 | Relurn Recept shawing to whom, 1. Show to whom delivered, dats, and addresses’s address, 2. [J Restricted Delivery
~ | Date and Address of Delivery (Extra charge) (Extra charge)
® - - -
§ | TOTAL Postage and Fees ;?' 24 3. Article Addressed to: 4, Article Number
> TEXACO 1202
S | Postmark or Dale N ¢530 attn: Rose Coughlin Type of Service:
Gy > _Q / - : : Registered L] insured
#-—6& 10 Universal City Plaza Cortifiod 53 cop
. i i ; Return Recsi
& - & é@/ | Universal City, CA 91608 [J express Mail L] Return Receipt
o. 4 i~ Always obtain signature of addresses

or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
. Sighature -- Address 8. Addressee’s Address (ONLY if

requested and fee paid)
TN
Signature — Agent ( )@/

Date of Delivery” R
nEe N9 1001

PS Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * & U.8.G.P.O. 1988-212-885 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT

ity




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES (D ate Water Resources Control Board

0= Division of Clean Water Programs

AGENCY D UST Local Oversight Program
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ;

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL. HEALTH

certified mailer #P 367 604 597 Hazardous Materials Program
80 Swan Way, Rm. 200

December 2, 1991 Oakland, CA 94621

STID# 1702 XX®(510) 271-4320

Notice of Requirement to Reimburse

Texacc Refining & Marketing Inc.
ATTN: Rose Coughlin Responsible Party
10 Universal City Plaza Contact Person

Universal City, CA 91608

James A. Phillipsen

3111 Marina Dr. Responsible Party

Alameda, CA 94501 Property Owher

Max Pallen

1357 High st. Responsible Party

Alameda, CA 94501 Operator

Alameda Max's Auto Svc. Date First Reported 11/18/87
1357 High St. SITE Substance: gasoline

Alameda, CA 94501 Petroleum (X)Yes

The federal Petroleum Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund
(Federal Trust Fund)} provides funding to pay the local and state
agency administrative and oversight costs associated with the
cleanup of releases from underground storage tanks. The legisla-
ture has authorized funds to pay the local and state agency
administrative and oversight costs associated with the cleanup.of
releases from underground storage tanks. The direct and indirect
costs of overseeing removal or remedial action at the above sight
are funded, in whole or in part, from the Federal Trust Fund.

The above individual(s) or entity(ies) have been identified .as
the party or parties responsible for investigation and cleanup of
the above site. YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that pursuant to Title
42 of the United States Code, Section 6991b(h) (6) and Sections
25297.1 and 25360 of the California Health and Safety Code, the
above Responsible Party or Parties must reimburse the State Water
Resources Control Board not mere than 150 percent of the total
amount of site specific oversight costs actually incurred while
overseeing the cleanup of the above underground storage tank
site, and the above Responsible Party or Parties must make full
payment of such costs within 30 days of receipt of a detailed
invoice from the State Water Resources Control Board.

If you have any questions concerning this matter please contact
Thomas Peacock, Supervising Hazardous Material Specialist, at
this office.




Notice of Requirement to Reimburse
Alameda Max's Auto Service
December 2, 1991

Page 2 of 2

Sincerely,

Sl Bt

Edgar B. Howell, III, Chief
Contract Project Director

cc: Sandra Malos, SWRCB

SWRCB Use : add: X Reason: New case
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HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
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